
Office of Community Development
MAIN OFFICE 
500 East Monroe 
Ridgley – 2nd Floor 
Springfield, IL 62701 
Phone: (217) 785-6174 
TTY: (800) 785-6055 
ceo.ocd@illinois.gov 
 
Wendy Bell 
Deputy Director 
(217) 558-4200 
Wendy.Bell@illinois.gov 
 
Dee Smith 
Administrative Assistant 
(217) 558-2445 
Dee.Smith@illinois.gov 
 
Kirk Kumerow 
Environmental Review Officer 
ceo.ero@illinois.gov (Env) 
(217) 558-4106 
Kirk.Kumerow@illinois.gov (Non-Env) 
 
JoLaine Miner 
Labor Standards Officer 
ceo.lso@illinois.gov 
(217) 558-4222 
JoLaine.Miner@illinois.gov 
 
 
HOUSING REHABILITATION 
All non-entitlement counties 
Kara Cozadd 
Program Manager 
(217) 558-2833 
Kara.Cozadd@illinois.gov 
 
Jeff Davis 
(217) 558-2834 
Jeff.Davis@illinois.gov 
 

PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE 
LaMonica Pruitt 
(217) 558-4221 
LaMonica.Pruitt@illinois.gov 
 
Rosa Boccardi 
(217) 785-9974 
Rosalia.Boccardi2@illinois.gov 
 
Ambrose Gonzales 
(217) 524-1613 
Ambrose.Gonzales@illinois.gov 
 
Dana Huston 
(217) 558-2837 
Dana.Huston@illinois.gov 
 
Pam Haslett 
(217) 558-2838 
Pam.Haslett@illinois.gov 
 
Lisa Thomas-Swaine 
(217) 558-2840 
Lisa.Thomas-Swaine2@illinois.gov 
 
Cietta Gower 
(618) 993-7235 
2309 West Main Street 
Marion, IL 62959 
Cietta.Gower@illinois.gov 
 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
David Goben 
Program Manager 
(217) 785-6117 
David.Goben@illinois.gov 
 
Ty Elimon 
(217) 558-2843 
Ty.K.Elimon@illinois.gov 
 
Kristin Wheeler 
(217) 558-2842 
Kristin.Wheeler@illinois.gov

Entitlement Areas receiving direct  
CDBG funding from HUD. Not eligible  
for state administered CDBG funds.
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